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Application for Membership

To the Secretary of the American Institute of Architects, : d

The Octagon House, Washington, D. C.
SIR:

I hereby apply for Membership in the American Institute of Architects.

I hereby certify that the following statements are correct:
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' [Number and St}e;c_t_.)l § . / [City.] I [Stateg
" s 74 7
Place and date of birth..... CAF7 gp R e, A S

- / Lo I " S
. . (¢ 00 ') 5 oy 1Geo /- il iy rrriy oo
Graduate in architecture DN %f“ WL da Loy 19e% ( *fnlm‘-ﬂ;ﬁ-j{fq o (-mﬂwﬂﬂmwj

[If required in your case, give name of institutions and yena.—-xﬁlnch evidence of Diplmm‘rur Ccrtiﬁgutegof graduntion

Holder of Scholarship in architecture

[If required in your case, attach evidence.]

Passed the qualifying examinations of the Royal Institute of British Architects,~or the examinations for the

first class of the Ecole des Beaux Arts

[Xf required in your case, state which, and attach evidence of Certificate.]

If an Associate of a Chapter of the Institute, give name of chapter

If practicing architect, firm name — = 0e0e.y (g "?f
. i P a ’ :
Have been in practice saessen |G ) $ : years....././ % L Mes

If draughtsman, employed by B e
- A. 1 [State nulm_lla;er of years.|
Collegiate and office training..... .o Jm@etsr o “@'M{C’E_!Jm ladsay  CHLL oo Lo

&
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I have carefully examined the Constitution and By-Laws of the Instit{tte and the “Circular of Advice
Relative to Principles of Professional Practice and Canons of Ethics,” and I agree, if elected, honorably to
maintain them.

I further agree, if elected to membership in the American Institute of Architects, that if at any time my
membership shall cease, either by my own resignation or by any action taken by the Institute, I will then, by
that fact, relinquish all rights of any character that I may have acquired by reason of such membership in the
property, real or personal, of the American Institute of Architects, and of the Chapter of the Institute of
which I am then a member. \ '

4
1

[Signature of Applicant.] j
] f
" I hereby certify that the signer of this application was duly elected an Associate of the .............. /SR
[For use when the applicant is an Associate.)
Chapter, A. 1. A., on the following date
[Insert date of election to chapter.]
............................................ Secretary.

...... } Chapter, 4. 1. A.

We, the undersigned members of the American Institute of Architects, have carefully examined the fore-
going statement and believe it to be correct. We know the applicant personally, and consider that his work

and practice warrant his admission to Membership. / &/_._ o /
Lo Fblen T (1) 2% Lo Sl /{Q%

ey 7
h\i';%::aﬁokl‘r /’éy 51« ' (3) @/ﬂ.d./ff.{/! ’ﬂ(///@"‘! O.Ai/g\

s . N } ‘The signatures of three Institute membersafe hererequired unless the applicant

P |

Ao, wliledieveysiadvsninaifloes as the unanimous endorsement of his Chapter, in which cese certification to that

i
. F'/ /& effect should be made above by the Secretary. Unanimous endorsement is that
Fovhviita i g 4 %v vea | endorsement in which each Institute member of the Chapter had an opportunity

to express himsell by letter ballot either for or against the member proposed.
No other form of una i endor wil be accepted.]
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHJNGTON, D. C.

July 24, 1922,

liy dear lr. Craig:=

Permit me to acknowlegdze with gratifieation, and
on behalf of the Secretary, your application for member-
ship in the American Institute of Architects; also your
check of $6.00 sovering prolirinary fee.

This will be acted uppn at the September meeting
of the Exeoutive Camittee and you will be advised in due
course of the action taken. <,

Very truly yours,

7
Executive Secretary.

Mr. Samuel Daley Craig,
Hotel Pstersburg Bldg.,
Petersburg, Va.

E:VB

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

COPY
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CI‘ERTIFA‘IED ARCHITECT
IN THE'STATE OF VIRGINIA

PHILIP N. STERN, A. L. A.

ARCHITECT
24 LAW BUILDING, FREDERICKSBURG, VA.

TELEPHONE, 356 July 126.,...1,9.22....._._.

Forjonn Inst, of ArchiMocls
Mr. E. C. Kemper‘, &, . BECE{SRS ),
Ex. Sec.yt, A. I-Ao’ . i ! ' I I

Washington, D. C. L Y 7 1029

Dear Mr’ Kemper‘ m - [ ; RLis |~ Peanes paesy E
s it o —) ;

Enclosed please find Mr. Craig' # check to be applied to ‘his
application for Institute imemberahip properly endorsed, in
accordance with my letter of July 22nd and yours of July 24th.
Please excuse my oversight in this matter.

I also wish to thank you for the circulars and applications
forms received.

Very. truly yours,
“?a‘i“n‘\ e«‘#" “"f

cﬁN

e vw* ﬂy& \h,zfﬁé;;2¢ﬁﬁ) A ?Jiéﬁiz;ff S
o [ Chairman Méﬁbership Committee,

Va. Chapter, A.I.A.
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FILES

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. COP Y

October 31, 1922.

My dear Mr. Craig:

Acting for the Secretary, I em pleased to edvise you of your
election to membership in the American Institute of Architeets, effoe-
tive October 20, 19822,

You have been assigned to the Virginia Chapter ss an Institute
menber in good standing therein, snd the Seecrotary of the Chapter hes
been so advised,

The engrossed Certifieate of Membership will be sent to you in
due course, after engrossing and sipgning by the President and Soore=
tarys Ko charge has been made for duss for the remainder of the current
year. A statement for 1923 dues will come forward om January 1, end
your subscription to the Institute Journal will start with that month.

Mey I take this opportunity to sey thst the office of the Seere=~
tary at the Octagon 1s for the serviece of every Institute member. Should
tho occasion arise we shall be gled to give you our best cooperation.

Very truly yours,

Executive Seeretary.

¥r, Samuel Daley Craig,
Hotel Petersburg Bldg.,
Petersburg, Va.

K:C

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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DALEY CRAIG
ARCHITECT
PETERSBURG, VIRGINIA

MEMBER OF THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

December 31,1931

The American Institute of Architects,
Weshington, D.C.

Gentlemen: -

Relatlve to my A.I.A. dues, which are in
arrears, I do not wish to drop out of the
In stitute so am enclosing check for $25.00
85 suggested in your letter. This should
have gone forward sooner but I have been
out of town and trust it will reach you in
time to continue my membership.

Yours very truly,

ié;yaSlL*& £§)81‘7$

Daley Cramg

spc/a

/}3ﬁ$éﬂwﬁw’éoﬁa:;ﬁg/éﬂﬁ/%&a%/
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Jenuary 18, 1932

Dear Mr. Oraig:

Thie will ssknowledge your recent letter with regerd to your
atatus as a menber of The Amsriecan Institute of Architeots, end

" your ohegk for 825,00 fory your duss for 1930,

The Board at 163 November meeting muthorized the Heoretary
to earry into 1932 those members who are not indebted, except
fer the year 1931, Therefors, no sotion will be taken adversely,
affesting your membership, without ample notice et the end of
1932,

We hope very mich thet husiness will improve before the olose
of the year and that you can then send & oheok sovering dues for

at least 1931,

8inoerely yours,

Exegutive Secretnry
Mr. Daley Oralg
Petearshurg
Virginie

K=mb

o]
eYO

FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER




DALEY CRAIG
ARCHITECT
PETERSBURG, VIRGINIA

MEMBER OF THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

"

December 31, 1932, '_’ 2 4 \f
~7 Yr Q7 =)
wl'r & \.Q) \ \I\< %) \'1',_1.-'

| . p
AL v N
American Institute of Architects, s TA \3~ép <’
XA, SF &
Washington, D.C. \_fﬁ \ >

Gentlemen:

Due to business conditions I find I am
uneble to continue as & member of the Institute,
therefore kindly accept my resignation as of this
date. As soon as I can possibly do so I will remit
for the two years dues I owe,

inﬁ_ Wishing the Institute mueh success and regret-

ting my inability to continuve with you, I am,

Yours very truly,

&Nﬁﬁ__‘

Daley Craig

CC to iir.Pendleton S.Clark, Secy-Treas. Virginia
Chaptery Lynchburg, Va.
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COPY TO
FILES

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS CéPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Jamaery 3, 1933¢

Dear Mr, Craig:

This will soknowledge, with regret, your letter of
Deoerber 31lst, tendering your resignation as a member of
the Institute.

As you know, severance of Institute membership ealso
osrries with it terminetion of Chapter menbership,

Neither the Institute nor the Virginia Chapter oan
afford to lose your affilistion end support.

The Officers and Directors of the Institute sre keenly
eware of the financiael problems which confront every prac-
ticing architeot.

At the last meeting of the Executive Conmittee of the
Institute it wes dircoted that resignetions of mermbers, sub-
mitted on eccount of the esononic orisis, be not acoepted at
present. Therefaore, the Inatitute asks that you continue your
effilistion with the national body and with the Virginia Chapter -
on the understanding that at the end of 1933, if eonditions
have not improved, your resignation will be accepted by the
Institute, effective Desember 31, 1932, - if you a0 request.

lay I add a personal word to this general stetement of
polioy? Ve simply ocannot afford to lose from the Institute men
like yourselfs lMany of us delieve that 1933 will show some in-
provement in the practice of architecture. V¥e rmst stand together,
and we must carry on.

Flease accept this letter as confidentisl, end please be
advised that we are continuing you on the records et The Octagon
as an active member of the Institute and the Tirginle Chapter -
throughout the year 1%33 = unless you spesifically order otherwise.

Simerely yours,
Mr, D&lay Oraig, A.Iuﬁ..
314 Medloal Arts Building,
Petersburg, Virginia.
Seoretary.

FCB»B

Pe S¢ Every member muwst receive the periodio statements

for dues ~ so we will continue to send thenm,
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PETERSBURG, VIRGINIA

%
/ DALEY CRAIG
: : A
. ‘I}_‘n RCHITECT
e
.,

Februsry 9, 1933. [,. “a*

Mr. Frank C. Baldwin, Secretary, IJ! TLie
Washington, D.C. { “

Dear lr. Baldwin: ’ g x:'fggixﬁ?

with further reference to my
resignation from the Institute, about which you
wrote me on Januwary 3rd, considering financial
conditions as they are it seemed best to me to
drop out rather than have dues pile up on me,
Therefore the Virginia Chapter acted favorably
upon my request on January 2bth, and I believe
sent you a copy of their letter accepting my
resignation. Whether or not this automatically
cancels my Institute membership, I am not sure;
however, I think it best that I drop out for
the present.

I wish to thank you for the personal inter-
est you have taken in the continuation of my
membership, also to say to you that the Institute
still has my unqualified support and I hope soon
to be in position again to join you in carrying
on the good work.

Yours very truly,

ey (B

Daley Craig




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. COP Y

February 23, 1933

Dear My, Craig:

Ye are sorry to leam from your letter of February 9th
that you have deeided it is better so tuﬁimto your membership
in the Institute and the Virginia Chapter, at this time.

A Chapter cannot take sgtion with regaml to an Institute
momber, ez the Board of Directors of the Imstitute is the only
body suthorized to take such sctien. Therefore, you are & member
of the Institute and the Virginia Chepter until sush time ag you
are notified of the sotion takem by the Board of Directors.

Your lotier will be brought before the Board at iss m eting
cofmensing Marsh 15th, for consideration.

Sincerely yowrs,

Exocutive Secretary.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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Mr. Daley Cradg,
314 UYedical Arts Building,
Petersburg, Virginia,

k/g

Copy to the Seeretary,
Virginia Chapter,

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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FILES

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

December 22, 1944

Dear ¥Mr. Budins:

, Responding to yours of December 19th, we find
that JMr. Samuel Daley Craig resigned ais menbership im
The Institute aud the Virginie Chaupter effective December
31, 1932,

Hr, Craig'es Institute dues for 1931 «nd 1932
were weived by The Board to permit the acceptance of hig
resignation as a member im gzood standing. Therefors hs
iz not indebted to The Imstitute for dues.

With Season's Greetings,

S8ineerely yours,

Executive Sscretary

Nr. 4. O. Budi.ua, Secretary
'1“151& Chapter, ADI"AQ
1012-A East Main Street
Bichmond 6, Virginia

KalGsB

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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CHAR L E S AL P E A R S O N, J R., Al AL ARCHI TE CT

ASSOCIATETD ARCHITECTS A N D ENGINETERS - kA DF ORD, VIRG I NI A

VIRGINIA CHAPTER, AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

I

ﬁ ol December 19, 19495
22 7 3

N ff Mr. Alexander ¢. Robinson, III
N Secretary

e« % American Institute of Architects
oo 1741 New York Avenue, N. W.
Washington 6, D. C.

i L Dear Mr. Hoblnson:

Enclosed herewith is the application for readmission
for membership in the American Institute of Archi-
tects of Mr. S. Daley Cralg of Waynesboro, Virginia,
together with his check in the amount of $25.00 cover-
. . ing readmisslon fee and current annual dues.

ew York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

3

nformation, or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

ves, 173
i

o 2 This gentleman has previously been passed upon by the

a2~3/" Virginia Chapter kxecutive Committee, and it now gives
- me great pleasure on behalf of the Chapter to recom-
eof PO ST mend Npo Spstg for menbership., -

With kindest respects and best wishes for the hollday
season,

Sincerely yours, f//;}/
%//«%

arles A. Pearson,
Secretary

CAP:ga L
enclosure

FIRST & MERCHANTS NAT]IONAL B ANK BUILDING - TELEPHONE 3120



I.4. Form 81
'}m b APPLICATION N2 AP 397

Dated December 10, 1Y 45.
Received December 21, 19 45.
Granted February 12,19 46,

MEMBERSHIP N2 13973

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

READMISSION TO
APPLICATION FOR/MEMBERSHIP

°8
8s
§8 RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INSTITUTE
¥
o
o
o £
ié A Name of applicant. . .Samuel.Daley. Craig.......coovvvnnn.. Chapter Virginis..........
§ i B  Address of applicant. 28 L.B.& B, Building, Weynesboro, Virginia ...
o - . .
§i C  Applicant proposed by. . Fléeming R. Hurt =~ and Seuuel J. Collins
= >
i; D  Adpplication received with check for $29.00 O, .o, December 21,79 45,
T O
5 >;_ E  Adpplication returned for correction. . ............. ... . .. . i i, 19 .
5@
5 E F Adpplicanon indue order on.......... ... ... . . . . . . ... i, January 3, g9 1*6.
© N
% E Record of registration, Form 839, Sent (Va.) VAN 3,. ... 1946, Received. January 9, 1946,
= O
£z
2 3 G  Notices sent to chapter executive committee:
0 <
g i (a) Form 811, reasonable time ending on. .. ... ................. 19..., 0n 19 .
I c
CE (b) Form 812, 30 day extension ending on..................... 19..., on 19 .
<P
o s H Adcknowledgments to applicant, proposers, and chapteron. .................. January 3, 1946,
(S ry
= é Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending admission
o ox-tharsapplivarionsbieidenied received on. . ... ... ... i December 21,19 45.
x o
;) é J No report from chapter executive committee om. . .........ccovveeennnnnn. 19
u ; K  Application sent to The Board of Examiners on..........c...covoueunneniins February 5, 1946,
o O
E % L The Board of Examiners reported on application on. . ...........cccvuuun.. February 5, 1946,
2] 1°)
=E M Applicant V05 admitted on................. i, February 12,7946
§ ?é_ N  Notice and certificate to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter and letter
g 5 B0 PPOPOSETS Off. .. ... eouore s e ettt et e e e et e e e e eenns February 12,19 6,
i 8 O  Notice of denial of application to chapier and applicant and §...... ........

o
£z returned 10 apPlicant OB ... ...... ...t e 19

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected
Samuel Daley Craig
to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The
Institute and assign him to membership in the Virginia Chapter.

Date February 12, 1946 . Mﬂ.ﬁ_&_% )

Secretary
(2)
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Form St
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quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

2. Stale whether
natural or @ nat-
wralised citisen.

4. State whather
residence or office
dress.

5. State whether
as a praclicing
architect, a teack-
er, a public off-
eial, ete,

i\w APPLICATION NQ 39"

ORIGINAL

Tile this original with The Secretary of
I'he American Institute of Architects,

File the duplicate, on yellow paper, with
the secretary of the local chapter of The
Institute.

The American Institute of Architects :

} e - ’
P e [
'/“’_W;-.a 7 A S e -

APPLICATION FOR/MEM ERSHIP

I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

1. My full name is Samuel Daley Craig , :
2.1lama natural citizen of Upited States .
3. My legal residence is in the City of Waynesboro s
County of  pypusta State of Virginia :
4. My address in The Institute records will be
Number  og Stk L,B.& B.Bldg
Ciy  Waynesboro v Swmte  Virginia
5. I am engaged in the profession of architecture as practicing architect
6. I desire to be a member of the  Virginis Chapter.
7. I declare that I have read the by-laws and the Principles of Professional Practice of The Amer-
ican Institute of Architects, and that I understand the duties, responsibilities and obligations
thereunder of a member of The Institute, and I do hereby agree and declare that, if admitted
to membership, I will to the best of my ability abide by and comply with such by-laws and Prin-
ciples of Professional Practice,
8. I have filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the chapter above named. 1
am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its chapters or state association members.
9. I enclose my check for § 25,00 , for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues. It is my

_ Date _ December,J0 1945 .

']

understanding that if for any reason I am not admitted to membership all of said amount will
be returned to me, except five dollars which The Institute will retain as an examination fee.

ay

P ?.,, 1. &V ’
yWTE s A 1
e P

{

3
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STATISTICS

10. Date of birth Dec.18, 1883 Place of birth Craigsville, Va

11. I am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following named states:
(State or States) By Examination ‘ . (Slcge or States) By Exemptson

Virginia

(a) Ihold a Certificate No. ... of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards.

EDUCATION
12, I attended the following named schools (high school, pnvate school, college or umversxty), have

held the following named scholarships; have travelled in the following hamed countries:

Graduste Hampden Sydney College 1904, College of Architecture, Cornell
University, 1908

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING

13. I list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each:
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PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

14. 1 list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or
corporations or public office and of schools or colleges).

1911 to 1935--Petersburg, Virginia

1035 to date--Waynesboro, Virginia

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL
ORGANIZATIONS

15. Member of Institute from about 1919 to 1931 (dates only approximate)

16. Junior of Institute from to

17. Associate of Chapter from to

18. Junior Associate of Chapter from to

19. Member of State Association in  Virginia from 1939 to 1942 (approx.)

ENDORSEMENT BY PROPOSERS

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I have read the statements made herein above by the
applicant and believe them to be correct. I vouch for his honorable standing in this community and
in his profession. I believe he is fully qualified for membership and I propose him therefor.

1}:?&1;12;;:

applicant for _

}'g't'fff?é_ ) -
AL,

years.

A

I have kndwn the applicant for . / years. ..

Signed. 4/ D277 )2 f /4////4

'J_::?'/ / Progote

4
ff‘-
4 //": ’1/ ’////4! -~ _.r / -
U 1 Address i L 3 Address 4
7 0:3 ? I 4';'"'..‘.4'.'? ‘,\;' # 2 P
3 i A 4 ’ Ots
g 240 . —9(4 /\.-— ﬁ.’i' %;f A ¢/,

Note: The two proposers must be corporate members of The Institute in good standing.

= 4/, 7 f’{.«(}* J . f41."1f_;“’ 7
/ JL/‘/ I
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2000-10-1-45

AP N¢
3973
:h
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OctacoN, WasHINGTON, D, C.
Office of The Secretary
RECORD OF REGISTRATION
OF
Samuel Daley Craig, Weynesboro, Va,
(Name of Applicant)
SECRETARY,

BoArD oF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,
Lynchburg, Ve.

Addreaa

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state,

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files.
Date.......... J anuary. 3, 19 46 Qergancder C . Robuusow. T .

Secretary

1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? <

2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?.......... =me
3. What s the scope of the examination? by ey

R =

4. What was the period of the examination ?..eeen........ days. Written examination.........ocoeeeees hours; Oral examina-
tion 2 hours,

5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?
......................... If so, give Certificate

6. Date of last registration £2 ng- 19...21.( Reglstratxon No//"IL .......... Is it current?......... q

~

L i (S:guarure of Secretary of Boara )

Virginia State Board for the Examination &
Date &.‘c_ - lg_fgé Certification of Pro. Engineers, Arch., and
/ Lend Surveyors (Name of Board)




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

COPY TO
FILES

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Pebyruary 12, 1946

Dea:r Hre Craigs

The Secretary is hapyy to infors you that your applice-
tion for readmission to membership in The Institute mas acted
on favorably by The Boasd of Directors and $hst you wers re-
admitted to corporate wemborship in The Imstituts and sesigned
to membership in the Vieginia Chapter, effective Pebrusry 12,
1946, You will be a mesber of that Chupter, or of sonms other
chapter 1f you later transfor ther-te, wntil your memberghip
in The Institute terminutes,

The Doard of Directors woleonos you sgain te mevbership
and The Secret.ryte office 13 at your pervice ¢o tie extent
ef its POWEIrSe .

The policies snd the activities of The Institute ore dew
veloped largoly from problene wrising withinm the chaptsre, By
teking an active part in your chapter aflairs you will contribe
ute to the advancesent of the objecte of The Inetitute and will
inercase the bemelits o be derived from Institute membersiip,

Ve bespeak your active cooperstion.

Sincerely yours
Rrauder €. Rolusror e
ACRtdmy -
Ty e

ayneebore, Virginia

o0 tor Proposerss Ir. Fleming R, Zurt
Mre Samuel J. Collins

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS deY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Septonber 17, 1947

Your letter of Septembor|) requesting an interpretation of & pro= o .
vision of the Standaris of Practice came to hand omn the 19th. o5 -

Under the procedure of The Imntitute, The Judlclery Committee does
not nake imterpretations im adwance, for that might prejudice tte posi-
tion in come csase coming wp lster, Howsver, it ig within the province
of this office or The Secretary to make inforrmal interprotations shea
the smswer iz clear. If net, them the memder meking inguiry ls estitled
to an interpretation from The Board or The Executive Conmlttee.

Since the next neeting ~f sither The Boerd, or The X¥xecutive Com-
nittes, will not be until Decsmber (» weeting of The Board in Charles-
ton, South Carolins, sarly im thst month) we take the liberty of making
the following comments on your two guestionss

1) Are the coners under obligation to archlteet "avP

If the present owmers sare lagally Liable for the sontractual obli-.
gations of the eriginsl owners them they are under obligatiom teo syehl-
tect "A" Yo pay lor the services he has rendered, be those services arehi-
tacturel or otherwise,

2) Should architect "B" guter into & contyaet with the osners be-
fore first ssesrtaining whether ®A" has been released and paid fer his
sorvicea? ’

He should not, If he bas sny knonledge that architect ®A® hes been
engsged on the project, them he should not eater into & contract with
the owners until they have formally sdvised him (B8) that the services of
architect "A® have been -erminated and that he (A) has been so sdvised,
This does not mesn thut those services wust bave been paid for, but serely
thet the professional relstionship has Leen terminated,

A somowhed similar emse arope recmtly shioh was submitted to In-
stitute counsel, whose opinicn ia part resds as follows:

"An owmer desling with sn srehitect, just as s olient desling with

COPY TO
FiLES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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2w September 17, 1947

bis lawyer or » patient dealing »ith his physieisn, 1s estltled to dls-
charge the sroiitect st any stoge of the procesdisgs.®

Obvliously, when such <lascharge takes plu€e, the owner Lz then at
1iberty to engage & new architect,

fe trugt that the sbhove {a’orsal comments will be Relpful, but
realise thet you way wish something sore effieial, In that aventy,
please advise snd we will subnit your letter 4o coumsel for an opinion,
or to The Bosrd st {ts meeting in December for sm interprotation of
the relative provision of the Stenderds of Professionsl Practice,

Sincerely yours,

Executive Director

Mr, Daley Creig, Acled.
Taynecboro, Virginia

FCKsHED






